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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Kawartha Downs Fraserville
Date Saturday, 1 Sep 2018 Post Time 19:00
Weather Race 1 - 9: Cloudy (Temp: 24 deg. C)
Track Condition Race 1 - 9: Fast (Variant 0 secs)
No of Races 9 Number of 3 Total Entries 79/84
qgualifying races SC/BF/MW
Mutual Handle $38,108
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge

Weber, Michael Coles, Sharla Frenette, Ben

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Office:

e Brenda Lane attended the Judges office for a review related to the Certificate of
Positive Analysis (Tag# 4218216010) for the horse TALKING BOOK from race 8
on 4 August for the drug methylprednisolone (class 4). Ms. Lane was adjudged
guilty of violating AGCO rules 9.09 (b), 26.02.01, 26.02.02 and 26.02.03 (c) and
assessed a full suspension of five (5) days (to be served 18-22 September) and
a $500 monetary penalty (SB 50924).

Races:
e Kyle Forgie excused from three drives.

1. Driver of #5 CASIMIR PATRIOT, Clayton Graham, will attend the Judge’s office
for a review of his urging in the stretch relative to AGCO rules 22.23.01 (a & b)
(indiscriminate and excessive) and 22.23.03 (a, b & ¢) (above head, beyond 90°
relative to the track and outside the confines of the bike). Clear.

2. Clear.
3. Clear.

4. Driver of #8 MACHAL ANGELO, Frederic Maine, cautioned regarding AGCO
rules 22.05.01 (d & h) (crowd another horse) after the ¥ mile pole when he was
parked outside #3 YOUVE GOT BANKERS (Ryan Guy). Clear.

5. Clear.
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6. Drivers of #5 FOUR FOR ORR, Justin Turcotte, and #6 BIG SPORT, Nick Boyd,

advised that they were near to violating AGCO rules 22.23.03 (a & b) (above
head and beyond 90° relative to the track). Clear.

7. Inquiry on #4 SPORTS MEDICINE (Reg Gassien) who broke at the finish
regarding AGCO rule 22.27 (breaking rule), #4 broke after the finish, no
violations. Clear.

8. Clear.

9. Driver of #1 SHANIAS IMAGE, Robert McMillan, will attend the Judge’s office for
a review of his urging in the stretch concerning AGCO rules 22.23.03 (a & b)
(above head, beyond 90° relative to the track and outside the confines of the
bike) and 22.23.04 (c) (must keep hands below head). Clear.

Claims: None.



